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(i) to raise tax payer awareness, seminars and publicity campaigns

were organized.
Utilization of money raised through bonds by NHAI
3763. SHRI AJAY SANCHETT: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAT) failed to fully utilize the money raised through tax free bonds in the last fiscal;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the rate at which bonds were issued;

(d) whether the funds were parked in fixed deposits in banks; and

(ey 1if so, the reasons therefor and interest earned on the fixed deposits?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO
NARAIN MEENA) : Based on the information given by NHAI the point-wise reply is as under :

(a) Does not arise, as NHAI has not raised any money through tax free bonds in the last fiscal i.e. 2012-13.

(b) and (c) Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above. However, in the financial vear 2011-12, NHAT raised Rs. 10,000 crore through tax free bonds at interest rates of 8.20% for 10 vears bonds and 8.30% for 15 years bonds.

(d) and (e) Under Rule 8 (Manner of Investment Fund) of the NHAT (Budget, Accounts, Audit, Investment of funds and Power to enter Premises) Rule, 1990, as notified by Central Government, all surplus funds of NHAT are to be deposited in the SBI or any scheduled bank specified in the First Schedule to the Banking Companies
{Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings) Act, 1970 (5 of 1970) or the Banking Companies (Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings) Act, 1980 (40 of 1980).

Arrangement between banks and life insurance companies
3764. SHRI D. RAJA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some public sector banks have tie up arrangements with life insurance companies to do the life insurance business;
(b) if so, the names of such banks and insurance companies;

(c) whether some banks have received big amounts from the insurance companies in the shape of sign up amounts/ infrastructure expenses excluding the commission as per IRDA guidelines;

(d) if so, the names of such banks/ insurance companies who have received/ paid such amount during the last three years;

